Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02)	01 - 12 - 2009			OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings			~	_	1
To the Honorable Commissioner of	103543244	original d	ocuments or co	by thereof.	1
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiv	ring party(ies)		1
King's AgriSeeds LLC  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associate	Internal Address:	ng's AgriS			
	ed Partnersnip				
Corporation-State  Other Pennsylvania limite company.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d liability 🔲 Individua	al(s) citizenship		Zip: <u>17572</u>	
Nature of conveyance:	General				
	}				
	Corporal	tion-State Pen			
Other	If assignee is no representative of	ot domiciled in the United in	nited States, a don ed: 📭 Yes 📭	nestic No	}
Execution Date: 11-26-08	(Designations n	nust be a separate de e(s) & address( es) at	ocument from assi tached? Yes	gnment) No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	er(s):				7
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradema	ırk Registration l	No.(s)		1
76/677823	ional number(s) attached 📮 Yes	s KOY No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:		er of applications involved:		1	
Name: <u>James K. Coons</u>					7
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41) sed	\$	40.00	
	☐ Autho	rized to be char	ged to deposit	account	
Street Address: 777 High Street, S	te. 200 8. Deposit acc	ount number.		PEIVE	
City: Eugene State: OR	Zip: 97401 (Attach duplica	te copy of this pa	JAI get if paying by d		
9. Statement and signature	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				4
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.</li></ol>	foregoing information is true and	l correct and an	/ attached cop	y is a true	
James K. Coons	Klow	3	1-5-	09	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		<u>`</u>	Date	
	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, ar				ı

## Additional Name of Conveying Party

Name:

Byron Seeds LLC

Indiana limited liability company 9820 North 750 E

Marshall, Indiana 47859

## Additional Receiving Party

Name:

Byron Seeds LLC Indiana limited liability company 9820 North 750 E

Marshall, Indiana 47859



Attorneys and Counselors at Law

Established 1970

Experienced Advice in a Complex World.™

200 FORUM BUILDING

777 High Street Eugene, Oregon 97401-2782

**PHONE** 

541 686-9160

FAX

541 343-8693

www.eugene-law.com

James K. Coons

Douglas M. DuPriest

Frank C. Gibson

Stephen A. Hutchinson

E. Bradley Litchfield

Thomas M. Orr

William H. Sherlock

Patrick L. Stevens

Of Counsel
John G. Cox

Paul R. Allen

Janice L. Mackey

Zack P. Mittge

RECORDED: 01/09/2009

January 6, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## CERTIFIED MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT

Re:

Our Client: King's AgriSeeds Inc.

Our File No. 8106/C969

Dear Director of the USPTO:

Enclosed is an assignment of the pending application serial number 76/677823 for a logo mark which includes the wording "Nature's Bounty Organic Forage Seed." The assignment results from a change in the name of one of the joint applicants.

Please cause the enclosed assignment to be recorded and send me confirmation of the recording. The filing fee of \$40.00 for the recording is enclosed.

Thank you for your courtesy and assistance.

Very truly yours,

HUTCHINSON, COX, COONS, DuPRIEST, ORR & SHERLOCK, P.C.

James K. Coons

JKC/bf Enclosures Cc: Client